
UNIVERSITAS BUDI LUHUR
FAKULTAS KOMUNIKASI & DESAIN KREATIF

Daftar Hadir Mahasiswa 

Matakuliah: Media Relations & Penulisan PR [KM266] 
Kelompok: PB
Semester: Gasal 2025/2026
Dosen: Raden Wahyu Utomo Martianto, S.I.Kom., M.I.Kom.

No NIM Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 %

18/09 25/09 02/10 09/10 16/10 23/10 30/10 06/11 13/11 20/11 27/11 04/12 11/12 18/12 08/01 15/01

1 2471500047 Davin Amir Ansyah H H H H H H H H H H H H H S H H 100
2 2471500070 Charen Audy Paulus H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 100
3 2471500161 Siti Salwa Sabila H H H H H S H H I H H H H S S H 100
4 2471500187 Dhea Rahmadhani H H H H H H H H H H H H I H H H 100
5 2471500195 Nashwa Nurul Aqila H H H H H H H H H H H H H H I H 100
6 2471500229 Angie Rinaldy Putri H H H H H H H H H H H H H H I H 100
7 2471500237 Bintang Aganko Tri Putra H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 100
8 2471500302 Arya Sontesa H H H S H I H H I I H I H A A H 88
9 2471500310 Muhammad Fauzi I H I S I I S A A I H A A A A A 56
10 2471500369 Jessica Nur Rohmah H H H H H H H H H H H H H H I H 100
11 2471500435 Aulia Fitri Salsabila H H I I I H S H H S H H I I H H 100
12 2471500450 Edward Salim H H H H S H H H H H H H I H S H 100
13 2471500567 Elizabeth Claresta Nathania S H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 100
14 2471500633 Muhammad Iqbal Adiyanto H H I A H S H H H S H H H H H H 94
15 2471500690 Yolanda Evany H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 100
16 2471500708 Radityo Dwi Adjie H H H H H H S H H I H H S H I H 100
17 2471500716 Muhamad Raffi Zarka Hidayah H H H H A H H H H H H S H H H H 94
18 2471500740 Fathir Rofana Rahman H H H H H S H H H I H H I H H H 100
19 2471500872 Sahla Ri'ayatun Nufus I H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 100
20 2471500930 Khayla Fashila H H H H H H H H S H H H H S S H 100
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21 2471500948 Shafa Larasati Kartajumena H H H H H H H H H H H H H I H H 100
22 2471501011 Audya Khirana H H H H H S H H H H H H H H H H 100
23 2471501060 Zahra Khayrunisa H H H H H H S H H H H H H S H H 100
24 2471501334 Anggun Apriliani H H H H S H S H S H H S H S H H 100
25 2471501383 Gregorius Devan Prabandera H H H H H I H H H H H H I H A H 94
26 2471501391 Syafina Aulia Zahra H H H H H S S H H S H H H I H H 100
27 2471501433 Dieta Ashyifa H H H A H I A H H S H I I A H H 81
28 2471501508 Atika Putri Amelia H H H H H H H H H H H H H S H H 100
29 2471501516 Fitri Amanda H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 100
30 2471501649 Sakha Raditya H H H H H H H H H I H H H H H H 100
31 2471501664 Indah Permata Sari H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 100
32 2471501706 Angel Agnes Singal H H H H S S S H H H H H H S I H 100
33 2471501722 Nayla Shakila Al Jabbar I H H H H H S H I H H H I I H H 100
34 2471501755 Evan Alvaro Feryatama H H H H H H H H H H H H H H A H 94
35 2471501912 Ananda Wahyu Nur Rivai H H H H A H H H H H H I H H H H 94
36 2471501920 Ariq Lanang Zuhdianto H H I H S S S H I I H I H I H H 100
37 2471501961 Mochammad Faiz Habibie H H H H S H H H H H H H H A I H 94
38 2471502084 Salsabila Ramadhini H H H H H H H H S H H H H H H H 100
39 2471502258 Muhamad Regan Fadillah A H H A A S A H S S H A I I I H 69
40 2471502282 Andhika Dwiputra H H H H H H H H S H H H H S H H 100

Keterangan: 
H: Hadir; A: Alpha (Tidak Hadir); I: Ijin; S: Sakit;
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UNIVERSITAS BUDI LUHUR
FAKULTAS KOMUNIKASI & DESAIN KREATIF

Berita Acara Mengajar 

Matakuliah: Media Relations & Penulisan PR [KM266] 
Kelompok: PB
Semester: Gasal 2025/2026
Dosen: Raden Wahyu Utomo Martianto, S.I.Kom., M.I.Kom.

No. Tanggal Materi yang diberikan

1 18-09-2025 MEDIA RELATIONS & PR WRITING IN A GLOBAL CONTEXT<br />
- Definition of media relations and PR writing.<br />
- Scope and function of media relations.<br />
- The urgency of PR writing in bridging organizations and the media.<br />
- The relevance of media relations in global communications (cross-cultural communication, public diplomacy, international issues).

2 25-09-2025 UNDERSTANDING PR-MEDIA RELATIONSHIP<br />
- Basic Principles Of Media Relations<br />
- The Role Of Journalists In The Media Ecosystem<br />
- The Media Ecosystem In The Digital Era<br />
- Changing Relations Between PR And Media In The Digital Era

3 02-10-2025 SOCIO-POLITICAL CONTEXT, MEDIA LAW, & PR ETHICS<br />
- Social and Cultural Factors<br />
- Political and Legal Factors<br />
- Economic Factors<br />
- Ethical Factors<br />
- Impact of External Factors

4 09-10-2025 PRESS RELEASE WRITING TECHNIQUES (5W 1H, NEWS VALUE, MEDIA STYLE)<br />
- Concept And Function Of Press Releases In Media Relations<br />
- Press Release Structure<br />
- Journalistic Rules In Press Releases<br />
- Media Style Vs. Organizational Style<br />
- Press Release Writing Practices<br />
- Examples Of Good And Bad Press Releases<br />
- Common Mistakes In Writing Press Releases<br />
- Professional Tips From Practitioners<br />
- Exercises And Case Studies

5 16-10-2025 MEDIA KIT COMPONENTS & THEIR USE IN PR<br />
- Definition and Function of a Media Kit<br />
- Main Components of a Media Kit<br />
- Media Kit Writing Standards<br />
- Differences Between Press Releases and Media Kits<br />
- Examples of Company Media Kits

6 23-10-2025 MEDIA RELATIONS EVENT PLANNING & DIGITAL INTEGRATION<br />
- Media Relations Strategy in Event Organization<br />
- Press Conference Planning<br />
- Media Gathering Concepts: Maintaining Long-Term Relationships<br />
- Digital PR Integration<br />
- Arranging Media Events

7 30-10-2025 WRITING OPINION ARTICLES, ADVERTORIALS, AND PUBLIC RELATIONS FEATURES<br />
1. Differences in Purpose %u2014 Format %u2014 Style (summary table)<br />
2. Techniques for Writing Argumentative & Data-Based Opinion Articles<br />
3. Advertorial Techniques: Balancing Information & Persuasion<br />
4. PR Feature Techniques: Storytelling, Human Interest, Transformative Narrative<br />
5. Ethics of Advertorial & Opinion Writing in the Media (summary)

8 06-11-2025 MIDTEST

9 13-11-2025 ISSUE & CRISES IN PUBLIC RELATIONS: THE ROLE OF MEDIA RELATIONS<br />
- The Concept of Issue & Crisis Management in PR<br />
- The Role of Media Relations in Crisis Situations<br />
- Crisis Communication Strategy: The Key Pillars<br />
- Crisis Communication Case Studies<br />
- Evaluating the Effectiveness of Crisis Communication Strategies<br />
- Class Discussion

10 20-11-2025 MEDIA RELATIONS & PUBLIC RELATIONS WRITING<br />
- Principles of Digital PR Content Production<br />
- Caption Writing & Micro-Storytelling<br />
- Online Releases (The Social Media Release)<br />
- Infographic: Data-Driven Storytelling<br />
- Integrating Digital Content into PR Strategy<br />
- Case Study<br />
- Class Simulation

11 27-11-2025 A.CLASS TRANSFER - COMM DAYS 2025 EVENT<br />
<br />
B. MEDIA MAPPING AND DIFFERENTIATION STRATEGY<br />
- Understanding the Media Landscape (Media Mapping)<br />
- Media Relations Approach Strategy (Differentiation)<br />
- Case Study: \"Flooding in the Industrial City of Karawang\"

12 04-12-2025 INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATION (IMC) & PR WRITING INTEGRATION<br />
- Definition & Basic Principles of IMC<br />
- Elements of IMC (The Marketing Communication Mix)<br />
- The Role of Media Relations in IMC<br />
- Integration of PR Writing in IMC<br />
- Case Studies: Global & Local<br />
MEDIA RELATIONS ON CRISIS SIMULATION (GROUP PRESENTATION 1)

13 11-12-2025 MEDIA RELATIONS EVALUATION<br />
- Introduction<br />
- Evaluation Concepts in PR & Media Relations<br />
- PR Success Indicators (The Metrics)<br />
- PR Strategy Weakness Analysis<br />
- Media Relations Case Studies<br />
- PR Evaluation Report Preparation Techniques

14 18-12-2025 MEDIA RELATIONS STRATEGY PRESENTATION SIMULATION<br />
- Principles of Professional Presentation in PR<br />
- PR Narrative Arc Techniques<br />
- Case Study: Strategy Presentation (Agency vs. Corporate)<br />
- Presentation Evaluation

15 08-01-2026 PR WRITING and MEDIA RELATIONS EVALUATION REPORT<br />
- Introduction: Why Is Evaluation Crucial?<br />
- Principles of Evaluation in Media Relations & PR Writing<br />
- Ethics: The Moral Compass of PR Practitioners<br />
- Social Responsibility (CSR) in Communication<br />
- Evaluation Report Format<br />
- Case Study: An Ethical Perspective

16 15-01-2026 FINAL EXAM
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UNIVERSITAS BUDI LUHUR
FAKULTAS KOMUNIKASI & DESAIN KREATIF

Daftar Nilai 

Matakuliah: Media Relations & Penulisan PR [KM266] 
Kelompok: PB
Semester: Gasal 2025/2026
Dosen: Raden Wahyu Utomo Martianto, S.I.Kom., M.I.Kom.

No. NIM Nama Presensi Tugas UTS UAS GRADE

1 2471500047 Davin Amir Ansyah 100 78 70 88 80 => A-
2 2471500070 Charen Audy Paulus 100 74 85 92 85 => A
3 2471500161 Siti Salwa Sabila 100 80 78 85 81 => A-
4 2471500187 Dhea Rahmadhani 100 74 75 89 80 => A-
5 2471500195 Nashwa Nurul Aqila 100 80 83 86 83 => A-
6 2471500229 Angie Rinaldy Putri 100 80 83 86 83 => A-
7 2471500237 Bintang Aganko Tri Putra 100 80 83 87 84 => A-
8 2471500302 Arya Sontesa 88 67 68 88 76 => B+
9 2471500310 Muhammad Fauzi 56 72 40 999 34 => -

10 2471500369 Jessica Nur Rohmah 100 80 83 85 83 => A-
11 2471500435 Aulia Fitri Salsabila 100 72 73 83 77 => B+
12 2471500450 Edward Salim 100 78 80 90 83 => A-
13 2471500567 Elizabeth Claresta Nathania 100 80 78 84 81 => A-
14 2471500633 Muhammad Iqbal Adiyanto 94 76 73 83 78 => B+
15 2471500690 Yolanda Evany 100 78 75 90 82 => A-
16 2471500708 Radityo Dwi Adjie 100 74 75 89 80 => A-
17 2471500716 Muhamad Raffi Zarka Hidayah 94 73 73 84 77 => B+
18 2471500740 Fathir Rofana Rahman 100 78 78 91 83 => A-
19 2471500872 Sahla Ri'ayatun Nufus 100 78 85 91 85 => A
20 2471500930 Khayla Fashila 100 80 78 84 81 => A-
21 2471500948 Shafa Larasati Kartajumena 100 80 83 86 83 => A-
22 2471501011 Audya Khirana 100 80 83 85 83 => A-
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23 2471501060 Zahra Khayrunisa 100 76 83 85 82 => A-
24 2471501334 Anggun Apriliani 100 74 68 89 78 => B+
25 2471501383 Gregorius Devan Prabandera 94 72 78 90 81 => A-
26 2471501391 Syafina Aulia Zahra 100 74 83 85 81 => A-
27 2471501433 Dieta Ashyifa 81 66 78 84 77 => B+
28 2471501508 Atika Putri Amelia 100 78 73 88 81 => A-
29 2471501516 Fitri Amanda 100 80 82 85 83 => A-
30 2471501649 Sakha Raditya 100 78 83 86 83 => A-
31 2471501664 Indah Permata Sari 100 80 78 85 81 => A-
32 2471501706 Angel Agnes Singal 100 74 68 89 78 => B+
33 2471501722 Nayla Shakila Al Jabbar 100 76 85 87 83 => A-
34 2471501755 Evan Alvaro Feryatama 94 75 83 90 83 => A-
35 2471501912 Ananda Wahyu Nur Rivai 94 73 73 85 78 => B+
36 2471501920 Ariq Lanang Zuhdianto 100 63 78 84 76 => B+
37 2471501961 Mochammad Faiz Habibie 94 72 78 89 81 => A-
38 2471502084 Salsabila Ramadhini 100 80 85 86 84 => A-
39 2471502258 Muhamad Regan Fadillah 69 63 80 999 43 => -
40 2471502282 Andhika Dwiputra 100 73 75 83 78 => B+
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